DOUGLAS, AZ COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBMITTED BY: Alma Andrade, City Clerk

MANAGEMENT TEAM REVIEW: Donald C. Huish, Mayor

FOCUS AREA: Other / NA

ORGANIZATIONAL N/A

IMPROVEMENTS:

SUBJECT: ACKNOWLEDGMENT of CITIZEN PETITION related to Naming City Facility

Meeting Date: 05/11/22

after Sgt. Frank G. Vejar

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

On April 6, 2022, Mr. Leslie Pollard submitted a citizen request to name a city facility after US Army SGT Frank G. Vejar. After other considerations, on April 27, 2022, Mr. Pollard came back with a signature petition to request a city facility named after SGT. Frank G. Vejar.

BACKGROUND:

Administration reviewed the request, and such meets the City of Douglas Naming Facility Guidelines. Therefore, staff recommends acknowledgment of the naming petition after Sgt. Frank G. Vejar and an item to be discussed at the next regular council meeting.

DISCUSSION:

FISCAL IMPACT: None.

Fiscal Year: 2022/2023 Amount Requested: \$ Budgeted: Y / N

Account (s):

"...I MOVE THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MR. POLLARD'S PETITION REQUEST, AND AN ITEM BE PLACE AT A REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FOR CONSIDERATION AND DECISION."